

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3910/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in CRLMC No. 4630/2003 & CRL
MC No. 4669/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.C.ALAVI HAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALAPETTY MUHAMMED & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.K.Rajeev, learned counsel for the petitioner started his argument

s at 12.50 p.m. and

concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr.A.Raghunath, learned counsel for the respondent addressed

the Court for about 20 minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS:

2004(8) SCC 774

2002(9) SCC 415

1999(7) SCC 510

AIR 1989 SC 1433

2006(6) SCC 456